Revenue 3,643,399 13,953,017 12,749,956 10,153,652

Loss before taxation (3,942,858) (2,099,535) (9,563,492) (3,769,782)

Loss for the period/year (3,942,858) (2,099,535) (9,554,809) (3,390,872)

As at 30 June

2022

As at 31 December

2021 2020

S$ S$ S$

(unaudited) (audited) (audited)

Total assets 20,571,869 25,171,395 40,975,356

Total liabilities 6,633,344 7,251,020 13,530,515

Net assets 13,938,525 17,920,375 27,444,841

– 19 –

Shareholding structure of the Company

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this joint

announcement and immediately before Completion; (ii) immediately after Completion

(assuming none of the Warrants have been exercised); and (iii) immediately after

Completion (assuming all of the Warrants have been exercised):

Shareholders

As at the date of this joint

announcement and immediately

before Completion

Immediately after Completion

(assuming none of the Warrants

have been exercised)

Immediately after Completion

(assuming all Warrants have

been exercised)

Number of

Shares

%

(approximate)

Number of

Shares

%

(approximate)

Number of

Shares

%

(approximate)

Million Treasure

International Holdings

Limited (Note 1) — — 331,790,000 69.12 398,148,000 69.12

Subtotal of the Offeror

Concert Party Group — — 331,790,000 69.12 398,148,000 69.12

Broadbville Limited

(Note 2) 331,790,000 69.12 — — — —

Public Shareholders 148,210,000 30.88 148,210,000 30.88 177,852,000 30.88

Total 480,000,000 100 480,000,000 100 576,000,000 100

Notes

1. Million Treasure International Holdings Limited, being the Offeror, is owned by Mr. Zhang Zhang as

to 80%, Ms. Li Heliang as to 10% and Mr. Wang Jiandong as to 10%.

2. Broadbville Limited, being the Vendor, is wholly owned by Mr. Ong.

INFORMATION ON THE OFFEROR

Information on the Offeror

The Offeror was incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability as an

investment holding company. As at the date of this joint announcement, the Offeror is

wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Zhang Zhang as to 80%, Ms. Li Heliang as to 10%

and Mr. Wang Jiandong as to 10%. Mr. Zhang Zhang is the sole director of the Offeror.